Docket #337 Date Filed: 3/22/2023

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS HOUSTON DIVISION

IN RE:	§	Chapter 11
	§	
AVAYA INC., et al., ¹	§	CASE NO. 23-90088
	§	
	§	
Debtors.	§	

WITHDRAWAL OF COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR'S JOINDER TO THE OBJECTION OF THE TEXAS TAXING ENTITIES (DOCKET NO. 303) TO THE DEBTORS' JOINT PLAN OF REORGANIZATION (DOCKET NO. 50)

TO THE HONORABLE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE:

- 1. The undersigned, who has offices at 1700 Redbud Boulevard, Suite 300, McKinney, Texas 75069, is the attorney for Collin County Tax Assessor/Collector (hereinafter "Collin County") and is authorized to withdraw its Joinder (the "Joinder") [Docket No. 311] to the Objection of the Texas Taxing Entities (the "Objection") [Docket No. 303] to the Debtors' Joint Plan of Reorganization (the "Plan") [Docket No. 50].
- 2. On March 17, 2023, Collin County filed its Joinder to the Objection.
- 3. Debtor and Collin County have since resolved the issues outlined in the Joinder.
- 4. Therefore, Collin County hereby withdraws the Joinder.

[Signature page to follow]

¹ A complete list of each of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases may be obtained on the website of the Debtors' proposed claims and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/avaya. The location of Debtor Avaya Inc.'s principal place of business and the Debtors' service address in these chapter 11 cases is 350 Mount Kemble Avenue, Morristown, New Jersey 07960.

DATED: March 22, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

ABERNATHY, ROEDER, BOYD &HULLETT, P.C.

/s/ Paul Lopez____

Paul M. Lopez

Texas State Bar No. 24076516

Emily M. Hahn

Texas State Bar No. 24101846 1700 Redbud Blvd., Suite 300

McKinney, TX 75069

Telephone: 214-544-4000

Direct: 214-544-4088

plopez@abernathy-law.com ehahn@abernathy-law.com

ATTORNEYS FOR COLLIN COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 22nd day of March, 2023, I caused to be served true and correct copies of the foregoing to all parties registered via ECF.

/s/ Paul M. Lopez
Paul M. Lopez